Illinois law.
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Section 1440.350  Withdrawal of Approval of School and Courses 

a)	Upon written recommendation of the Board, the Division shall withdraw the approval of the continuing education school or course when the quality of the program fails to continue to meet the established criteria set forth in this Part or if approval of the school or program was based upon false or deceptive information. 

b)	If the Board has reason to believe there has been any fraud, dishonesty, or lack of integrity in the furnishing of any documentation for the evaluation of a school or program, it shall refer the matter for investigation and any disciplinary action that might be appropriate under the Act and this Part. 

c)	A CE school whose program or courses are being reconsidered shall be given at least 30 days written notice prior to any reconsideration by the Board.  The officials in charge may either submit written comments or request a hearing before the Board. 

d)	In the event the auction license of the administrator of an approved school is suspended or revoked, the school approval shall automatically be rescinded. 

(Source:  Amended at 33 Ill. Reg. 7077, effective May 14, 2009)
